Press Release



1st November 2023

"Toyodenso Group Environmental Declaration" "Toyodenso Group Environmental Action Challenge"

Toyodenso Co., Ltd. (President: Kiyoshi Koide) has established the Toyodenso Group Environmental Declaration as a guideline for the entire Toyodenso Group in order to respond to climate change, which is a major social issue of our time. We have recently formulated the "Toyodenso Group Environmental Action Challenge" which sets specific milestones.

-Toyodenso Group Environmental Declaration-

In order to realize "harmony with the global environment" and "harmony with society" embodied in our corporate philosophy of "valuing harmony," and realizing a sustainable society, we will actively work to reduce environmental impact at all stages of our corporate activities.

Toyodenso Group Environmental Action Challenge

Net zero carbon dioxide emissions by 2050

As a response to climate change, we aim to achieve the target of limiting the temperature rise to 1.5°C in our corporate activities and in CO2 emissions from the perspective of product life cycles.

- ·2030 milestone: 34% reduction (compared to 2019)
- ·2035 milestone: 51% reduction (")

100% Sustainable Materials Usage by 2050

As a response to the "efficient use of resources," we will conduct research on material recycling. Beyond our previous efforts to reduce risks related to resources and disposal, we will take on the challenge of developing products using sustainable resources (sustainable materials) that have no environmental impact.